B
A
Vacuum pump
Vacuum pump
XL�-100/160
XL�-100/160
Chamber
Vacuum pump

e Indicator/Pilot port direction
t Auto switch type
How to Order
· Part with changed seal material and leakage
u Body surface treatment/Seal material and changed parts
· Seal material
∗1  Produced by MITSUBISHI CABLE INDUSTRIES, LTD.
∗2  Same specifications as the standard FKM type
∗1  Values at normal temperature, excluding gas permeation
∗2  Refer to Construction on page 2 for changed part. Number corresponds with
the parts number on the construction drawing.
∗3  For option “F1,” only “A” can be selected. The leakage amount is the same
as that of “Nil” (standard FKM type).
To order something other than Nil (standard), followed by each symbol
for body surface treatment, seal material, and then changed part.
· Body surface treatment
Example) XLA-100-M9NA-AN1A-X152
XLA-100/160-X152
Aluminum
High Vacuum Angle Valve
Normally Closed, Bellows Seal
∗  Auto switches shown above cannot be mounted on the high-temperature type.
For the high-temperature type, a semi-standard product that uses the heat
resistant auto switch D-F7NJ is available. For details, please contact SMC.
∗  Standard lead wire length is 0.5 m. Add L to the end of the part number for 3 m,
M for 1 m, and Z for 5 m.
Example) -M9NL
∗  A type with a pre-wired connector is also selectable. Example) -M9NSAPC
∗  Refer to the Auto Switch Catalog for further information on auto switches.
Barrel Perfluoro® is a registered trademark of MATSUMURA OIL Co., Ltd.
Kalrez® is a registered trademark of E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company
or its affiliates.
Chemraz® is a registered trademark of Greene, Tweed Technologies, Inc.
ULTIC ARMOR® is a registered trademark of VALQUA, LTD.
Le
ft
fla
ng
e
su
rfa
ce
R
ig
ht
 fl
an
ge
 s
ur
fa
ce
Flange side
Rear flange surfaceq Flange size
Size
100
160
Symbol Indicator Pilot port direction
Nil Without indicator Flange side
A
With indicator
Flange side
F Left flange surface
G Rear flange surface
J Right flange surface
K
Without indicator
Left flange surface
L Rear flange surface
M Right flange surface
y Number of auto switches/Mounting position
Symbol Quantity Mounting position

For details, refer to Common Option [2] Mounting position of the heater on page 5.
2
How to Order
XLC-100/160-1-X152
Aluminum
High Vacuum Angle Valve
Double Acting, Bellows Seal
Le
ft
fla
ng
e
su
rfa
ce
R
ig
ht
 fl
an
ge
 s
ur
fa
ce
Flange side
Rear flange surface
Symbol Pilot port direction
Nil Flange side
K Left flange surface
L Rear flange surface
M Right flange surface
e Pilot port direction
Improved durability
of bellows
XLC 100
w e rq
1 AM9N
ut y
X152
t Auto switch type
· Part with changed seal material and leakage
u Body surface treatment/Seal material and changed parts
· Seal material
∗1  Produced by MITSUBISHI CABLE INDUSTRIES, LTD.
∗2  Same specifications as the standard FKM type
∗1  Values at normal temperature, excluding gas permeation
∗2  Refer to Construction on page 4 for changed part. Number corresponds with
the parts number on the construction drawing.
∗3  For option “F1,” only “A” can be selected. The leakage amount is the same
as that of “Nil” (standard FKM type).
To order something other than Nil (standard), followed by each symbol
for body surface treatment, seal material, and then changed part.
· Body surface treatment
Example) XLC-100-1M9NA-AN1A-X152
∗  Auto switches shown above cannot be mounted on the high-temperature type.
For the high-temperature type, a semi-standard product that uses the heat
resistant auto switch D-F7NJ is available. For details, please contact SMC.
∗  Standard lead wire length is 0.5 m. Add L to the end of the part number for 3 m,
M for 1 m, and Z for 5 m.
Example) -M9NL
∗  A type with a pre-wired connector is also selectable. Example) -M9NSAPC
∗  Refer to the Auto Switch Catalog for further information on auto switches.
Barrel Perfluoro® is a registered trademark of MATSUMURA OIL Co., Ltd.
Kalrez® is a registered trademark of E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company
or its affiliates.
Chemraz® is a registered trademark of Greene, Tweed Technologies, Inc.
ULTIC ARMOR® is a registered trademark of VALQUA, LTD.
q Flange size
Size